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וּבִשְׁנַת1֣
And in the year
H8141

יִם שְׁתַּ֗
second
H8147

לְמַלְכוּת֙
of reign
H4438

ר כַדְנֶצַּ֔ נְבֻֽ
of Nebuchadnezzar
H5019

חָלַ֥ם
had

ר כַדְנֶצַּ֖ נְבֻֽ
Nebuchadnezzar
H5019

חֲלֹמ֑וֹת
dreams
H2472

עֶם וַתִּתְפָּ֣
and was [so] troubled
H6470

רוּח֔וֹ
his spirit
H7307

וּשְׁנָת֖וֹ
that his sleep
H8142

ה נִהְיְתָ֥
left
H1961

יו׃ עָלָֽ
him

And in the second year of the reign of Nebuchadnezzar, Nebuchadnezzar dreamed dreams; and his spirit was 
troubled, and his sleep went from him.

וַיֹּ֣אמֶר2
And gave the command
H0559

מֶּלֶךְ הַ֠
the king
H4428

א ֹ֨ לִקְר
to call
H7121

ים חַרְטֻמִּ֜ לַֽ
the magicians
H2748

ים אַשָּׁפִ֗ וְלָֽ
and the astrologers
H0825

מְכַשְּׁפִים֙ וְלַֽ
and the sorcerers
H3784

ים וְלַכַּשְׂדִּ֔
and the Chaldeans
H3778

לְהַגִּ֥יד
to tell
H5046

לֶךְ לַמֶּ֖
the king
H4428

חֲלֹמֹתָ֑יו
his dreams
H2472

אוּ וַיָּבֹ֕
So they came
H0935

עַמְד֖וּ וַיַּֽ
and stood
H5975

לִפְנֵי֥
before
H6440

לֶךְ׃ הַמֶּֽ
the king
H4428

Then the king commanded to call the magicians, and the enchanters, and the sorcerers, and the Chaldeans, to 
tell the king his dreams. So they came in and stood before the king.

וַיֹּ֧אמֶר3
And said
H0559

לָהֶ֛ם
to them
H1992

לֶךְ הַמֶּ֖
the king
H4428

חֲל֣וֹם
a dream
H2472

חָלָמְ֑תִּי
I have had

עֶם וַתִּפָּ֣
and is anxious
H6470

י רוּחִ֔
my spirit
H7307

עַת לָדַ֖
to know
H3045

ת־ אֶֽ
 - 
H0853

הַחֲלֽוֹם׃
the dream
H2472

And the king said unto them, I have dreamed a dream, and my spirit is troubled to know the dream.

יְדַבְּר֧ו4ּ וַֽ
And spoke
H1696

ים הַכַּשְׂדִּ֛
the Chaldeans
H3778

לֶךְ לַמֶּ֖
to the king
H4428

ית אֲרָמִ֑
in Aramaic
H0762

מַלְכָּא֙
king
H4430

ין לְעָלְמִ֣
forever
H5957

י חֱיִ֔
live
H2418

אֱמַ֥ר
Tell
H0560

חֶלְמָ֛א
[the] dream
H2493

]לעבדיך[
to your servant
H5649

ךְ( )לְעַבְדָ֖
to your servant
H5649

א וּפִשְׁרָ֥
and [the] interpretation
H6591

א׃ נְחַוֵּֽ
we will give
H2324

Then spake the Chaldeans to the king in the Syrian language, O king, live for ever: tell thy servants the dream, 
and we will show the interpretation.

עָנֵה5֤
Answered
H6032

מַלְכָּא֙
[the] king
H4430

וְאָמַר֣
and said
H0560

]לכשדיא[
to the Chaldeans
H3779

י( )לְכַשְׂדָּאֵ֔
to the Chaldeans
H3779

א מִלְּתָ֖
the decision
H4406

מִנִּ֣י
My
H4481

א אַזְדָּ֑
is firm
H0230

הֵן֣
if

לָא֤
not
H3809

֙ תְהֽוֹדְעוּנַּנִ֙י
you do make known to me
H3046

חֶלְמָא֣
[the] dream
H2493

הּ וּפִשְׁרֵ֔
and its interpretation
H6591

֙ הַדָּמִין
in pieces
H1917

תִּתְעַבְד֔וּן
you shall be cut
H5648

וּבָתֵּיכ֖וֹן
and your houses
H1005

י נְוָלִ֥
an ash heap
H5122

יִתְּשָׂמֽוּן׃
shall be made
H7761
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The king answered and said to the Chaldeans, The thing is gone from me: if ye make not known unto me the 
dream and the interpretation thereof, ye shall be cut in pieces, and your houses shall be made a dunghill.

ן6 וְהֵ֨
And However if

חֶלְמָ֤א
[the] dream
H2493

וּפִשְׁרֵהּ֙
and its interpretation
H6591

ן הַחֲוֹ֔ תְּֽ
you tell
H2324

מַתְּנָן֤
gifts
H4978

וּנְבִזְבָּה֙
and rewards
H5023

ר וִיקָ֣
and honor
H3367

יא שַׂגִּ֔
great
H7690

תְּקַבְּל֖וּן
you shall receive
H6902

מִן־
from
H4481

קֳדָמָי֑
me
H6925

ן לָהֵ֕
therefore

א חֶלְמָ֥
[the] dream
H2493

הּ וּפִשְׁרֵ֖
and its interpretation
H6591

נִי׃ הַחֲוֹֽ
tell me
H2324

But if ye show the dream and the interpretation thereof, ye shall receive of me gifts and rewards and great 
honor: therefore show me the dream and the interpretation thereof.

עֲנ֥ו7ֹ
They answered
H6032

תִנְיָנ֖וּת
again
H8579

ין וְאָמְרִ֑
and said
H0560

א מַלְכָּ֕
[the] king
H4430

חֶלְמָ֛א
[the] dream
H2493

יֵאמַ֥ר
let tell
H0560

לְעַבְד֖וֹהִי
his servants
H5649

ה וּפִשְׁרָ֥
and its interpretation
H6591

נְהַחֲוֵֽה׃
we will give
H2324

They answered the second time and said, Let the king tell his servants the dream, and we will show the 
interpretation.

עָנֵה8֤
Answered
H6032

מַלְכָּא֙
[the] king
H4430

ר וְאָמַ֔
and said
H0560

מִן־
for
H4481

יַצִּיב֙
certain
H3330

יָדַ֣ע
know
H3046

אֲנָ֔ה
I

י דִּ֥
that
H1768

עִדָּנָא֖
time
H5732

אַנְתּ֣וּן
you
H0608

זָבְנִי֑ן
would gain
H2084

כָּל־
all
H3606

֙ קֳבֵל
according to you
H6903

י דִּ֣
because
H1768

חֲזֵית֔וֹן
you see
H2370

י דִּ֥
that
H1768

א אַזְדָּ֖
is firm
H0230

מִנִּ֥י
my
H4481

א׃ מִלְּתָֽ
decision
H4406

The king answered and said, I know of a certainty that ye would gain time, because ye see the thing is gone from 
me.

י9 דִּ֣
Which
H1768

הֵן־
if

֩ חֶלְמָא
[the] dream
H2493

א לָ֨
not
H3809

נִי תְהֽוֹדְעֻנַּ֜
you do make known to me
H3046

חֲדָה־
[only] one
H2298

יא הִ֣
[there] is
H1932

תְכ֗וֹן דָֽ
decree for you
H1882

ה וּמִלָּ֨
for words
H4406

כִדְבָ֤ה
lying
H3538

וּשְׁחִיתָה֙
and corrupt
H7844

]הזמנתון[
you have agreed
H2164

)הִזְדְּמִנְתּוּן֙  (
you have agreed
H2164

לְמֵאמַר֣
to speak
H0560

י דָמַ֔ קָֽ
before me
H6925

עַד֛
until
H5705

י דִּ֥
till
H1768

עִדָּנָא֖
the time
H5732

יִשְׁתַּנֵּ֑א
has changed
H8133

ן לָהֵ֗
therefore

חֶלְמָא֙
the dream
H2493

אֱמַר֣וּ
tell
H0560

י לִ֔
me

ע אִנְדַּ֕ וְֽ
and I shall know
H3046

י דִּ֥
that
H1768

הּ פִשְׁרֵ֖
its interpretation
H6591

נִי׃ תְּהַחֲוֻנַּֽ
you can give me
H2324

But if ye make not known unto me the dream, there is but one law for you; for ye have prepared lying and 
corrupt words to speak before me, till the time be changed: therefore tell me the dream, and I shall know that ye 
can show me the interpretation thereof.
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עֲנ֨ו10ֹ
Answered
H6032

]כשדיא[
[the] Chaldean
H3779

)כַשְׂדָּאֵ֤י(
[the] Chaldeans
H3779

קֳדָם־
before
H6925

מַלְכָּא֙
[the] king
H4430

ין וְאָמְ֣רִ֔
and said
H0560

א־ לָֽ
not
H3809

אִיתַ֤י
[There] is
H0383

אֲנָשׁ֙
a man
H0606

עַל־
on
H5922

א יַבֶּשְׁתָּ֔
earth
H3007

דִּ֚י
that
H1768

ת מִלַּ֣
matter
H4406

א מַלְכָּ֔
[the] king's
H4430

יוּכַ֖ל
who can
H3202

לְהַחֲוָיָה֑
tell
H2324

כָּל־
therefore
H3606

ל קֳבֵ֗
according to
H6903

דִּ֚י
therefore
H1768

כָּל־
all
H3606

מֶלֶ֙ךְ֙
king
H4430

רַ֣ב
lord
H7229

יט וְשַׁלִּ֔
or ruler
H7990

ה מִלָּ֤
thing
H4406

כִדְנָה֙
this
H1836

לָא֣
no
H3809

ל שְׁאֵ֔
has [ever] asked
H7593

לְכָל־
of any
H3606

ם חַרְטֹּ֖
magician
H2749

ף וְאָשַׁ֥
and astrologer
H0826

י׃ וְכַשְׂדָּֽ
or Chaldean
H3779

The Chaldeans answered before the king, and said, There is not a man upon the earth that can show the king’s 
matter, forasmuch as no king, lord, or ruler, hath asked such a thing of any magician, or enchanter, or Chaldean.

א11 וּמִלְּתָ֨
And thing
H4406

י־ דִֽ
that
H1768

ה מַלְכָּ֤
[the] king
H4430

֙ שָׁאֵל
requests
H7593

ה יַקִּירָ֔
[it is] a difficult
H3358

֙ וְאָחֳרָן
and other
H0321

לָא֣
no
H3809

י אִיתַ֔
[there] is
H0383

י דִּ֥
who
H1768

יְחַוִּנַּ֖הּ
can tell it
H2324

קֳדָ֣ם
to
H6925

א מַלְכָּ֑
[the] king
H4430

לָהֵן֣
except
H3861

ין אֱלָהִ֔
the gods
H0426

דִּ֚י
whose
H1768

מְדָ֣רְה֔וֹן
dwelling

עִם־
with
H5974

א בִּשְׂרָ֖
flesh
H1321

לָ֥א
not
H3809

אִיתֽוֹהִי׃
is
H0383

And it is a rare thing that the king requireth, and there is no other that can show it before the king, except the 
gods, whose dwelling is not with flesh.

כָּל־12
For
H3606

קֳבֵל֣
reason
H6903

דְּנָ֔ה
this
H1836

א מַלְכָּ֕
[the] king
H4430

בְּנַס֖
was angry
H1149

וּקְצַף֣
and furious
H7108

שַׂגִּ֑יא
very
H7690

וַאֲמַר֙
and gave a command
H0560

ה לְה֣וֹבָדָ֔
to destroy
H0007

ל לְכֹ֖
all
H3606

י חַכִּימֵ֥
the wise [men]
H2445

ל׃ בָבֶֽ
of Babylon
H0895

For this cause the king was angry and very furious, and commanded to destroy all the wise men of Babylon.

וְדָתָ֣א13
So [the] decree
H1882

ת נֶפְקַ֔
went out
H5312

ימַיָּ֖א וְחַכִּֽ
and [the] wise [men]
H2445

תְקַטְּלִ֑ין מִֽ
they began killing
H6992

וּבְע֛וֹ
and they sought
H1156

דָּנִיֵּ֥אל
Daniel
H1841

וְחַבְר֖וֹהִי
and his companions
H2269

ה׃ לְהִתְקְטָלָֽ
to kill [them]
H6992

פ
 - 

So the decree went forth, and the wise men were to be slain; and they sought Daniel and his companions to be 
slain.

יִן14 בֵּאדַ֣
Then
H0116

אל דָּנִיֵּ֗
Daniel
H1841

הֲתִיב֙
answered
H8421

עֵטָא֣
with counsel
H5843

ם וּטְעֵ֔
and wisdom
H2942

לְאַרְי֕וֹךְ
Arioch

רַב־
the captain
H7229

טַבָּחַיָּ֖א
of guard
H2877

י דִּ֣
of
H1768

א מַלְכָּ֑
[the] king's
H4430

דִּ֚י
who
H1768

נְפַק֣
had gone out
H5312

ה לְקַטָּלָ֔
to kill
H6992

י לְחַכִּימֵ֖
the wise [men]
H2445

ל׃ בָּבֶֽ
of Babylon
H0895

Then Daniel returned answer with counsel and prudence to Arioch the captain of the king’s guard, who was gone 
forth to slay the wise men of Babylon;
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עָנֵה15֣
he answered
H6032

ר וְאָמַ֗
and said
H0560

לְאַרְיוֹךְ֙
to Arioch

שַׁלִּיטָא֣
captain
H7990

י־ דִֽ
which
H1768

א מַלְכָּ֔
[the] king's
H4430

עַל־
why [is]
H5922

מָ֥ה
what
H4101

דָתָ֛א
[the] decree
H1882

מְהַחְצְפָ֖ה
so urgent
H2685

מִן־
from
H4481

קֳדָ֣ם
 - 
H6925

א מַלְכָּ֑
[the] king
H4430

יִן אֱדַ֣
then
H0116

א מִלְּתָ֔
[the] decision
H4406

ע הוֹדַ֥
made known
H3046

אַרְי֖וֹךְ
Arioch

אל׃ לְדָנִיֵּֽ
to Daniel
H1841

he answered and said to Arioch the king’s captain, Wherefore is the decree so urgent from the king? Then Arioch 
made the thing known to Daniel.

אל16 נִיֵּ֔ וְדָ֣
So Daniel
H1841

עַ֖ל
went in
H5954

וּבְעָה֣
and asked
H1156

מִן־
of
H4481

א מַלְכָּ֑
[the] king
H4430

דִּ֚י
that him
H1768

זְמָן֣
time
H2166

יִנְתֵּן־
to give
H5415

הּ לֵ֔
him

א וּפִשְׁרָ֖
that [the] interpretation
H6591

חֲוָיָה֥ לְהַֽ
He might tell
H2324

א׃ לְמַלְכָּֽ
[the] king
H4430

פ
 - 

And Daniel went in, and desired of the king that he would appoint him a time, and he would show the king the 
interpretation.

יִן17 אֱדַ֥
Then
H0116

נִיֵּ֖אל דָּֽ
Daniel
H1841

לְבַיְתֵ֣הּ
to his house
H1005

אֲזַל֑
went
H0236

לַחֲנַנְיָה וְ֠
and to Hananiah

ישָׁאֵ֧ל מִֽ
Mishael
H4333

וַעֲזַרְיָה֛
and Azariah
H5839

חַבְר֖וֹהִי
his companions
H2269

א מִלְּתָ֥
[the] decision
H4406

ע׃ הוֹדַֽ
made known
H3046

Then Daniel went to his house, and made the thing known to Hananiah, Mishael, and Azariah, his companions:

ין18 וְרַחֲמִ֗
That mercies
H7359

לְמִבְעֵא֙
they might seek
H1156

מִן־
of
H4481

קֳדָם֙
from
H6925

אֱלָהּ֣
[the] God
H0426

א שְׁמַיָּ֔
of heaven
H8065

עַל־
concerning
H5922

רָזָה֖
secret
H7328

דְּנָה֑
this
H1836

י דִּ֣
so that
H1768

לָא֤
not
H3809

֙ בְדוּן יְהֹֽ
might perish
H0007

דָּנִיֵּ֣אל
Daniel
H1841

וְחַבְר֔וֹהִי
and his companions
H2269

עִם־
with
H5974

שְׁאָ֖ר
the rest
H7606

י חַכִּימֵ֥
of the wise [men]
H2445

ל׃ בָבֶֽ
of Babylon
H0895

that they would desire mercies of the God of heaven concerning this secret; that Daniel and his companions 
should not perish with the rest of the wise men of Babylon.

יִן19 אֱדַ֗
Then
H0116

לְדָנִיֵּ֛אל
to Daniel
H1841

בְּחֶזְוָא֥
in vision
H2376

י־ דִֽ
In which
H1768

לֵילְיָא֖
a night
H3916

רָזָה֣
[the] secret
H7328

גלֲִ֑י
was revealed
H1541

֙ אֱדַיִ֙ן
then
H0116

אל נִיֵּ֔ דָּֽ
Daniel
H1841

ךְ בָּרִ֖
blessed
H1289

לֶאֱלָ֥הּ
[the] God
H0426

א׃ שְׁמַיָּֽ
of heaven
H8065

Then was the secret revealed unto Daniel in a vision of the night. Then Daniel blessed the God of heaven.
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עָנֵה20֤
Answered
H6032

֙ נִיֵּאל דָֽ
Daniel
H1841

ר וְאָמַ֔
and said
H0560

א לֶהֱוֵ֨
be
H1934

שְׁמֵ֤הּ
[the] name
H8036

י־ דִּֽ
of
H1768

אֱלָהָא֙
God
H0426

ךְ מְבָרַ֔
Blessed
H1289

מִן־
from
H4481

א עָלְמָ֖
forever
H5957

וְעַד֣־
and
H5705

עָלְמָא֑
ever
H5957

י דִּ֧
for
H1768

חָכְמְתָ֛א
wisdom
H2452

א וּגְבוּרְתָ֖
and might
H1370

י דִּ֥
which
H1768

הּ־ לֵֽ
His

יא׃ הִֽ
are
H1932

Daniel answered and said, Blessed be the name of God for ever and ever; for wisdom and might are his.

הוּא21 וְ֠
And He
H1932

מְהַשְׁנֵא֤
changes
H8133

עִדָּנַיָּא֙
[the] times
H5732

א וְזִמְנַיָּ֔
and [the] seasons
H2166

ה מְהַעְדֵּ֥
He removes
H5709

ין מַלְכִ֖
kings
H4430

ים וּמְהָקֵ֣
and raises up
H6966

ין מַלְכִ֑
kings
H4430

יָהֵ֤ב
He gives
H3052

חָכְמְתָא֙
wisdom
H2452

ין לְחַכִּימִ֔
to the wise
H2445

וּמַנְדְּעָ֖א
and knowledge
H4486

לְיָדְעֵ֥י
to those who have
H3046

בִינָֽה׃
understanding
H0999

And he changeth the times and the seasons; he removeth kings, and setteth up kings; he giveth wisdom unto 
the wise, and knowledge to them that have understanding;

ה֛וּא22
He
H1932

גָּלֵ֥א
reveals
H1541

א עַמִּיקָתָ֖
deep
H5994

וּמְסַתְּרָתָ֑א
and secret things

יָדַע֙
He knows
H3046

מָה֣
what [is]
H4101

א בַחֲשׁוֹכָ֔
in darkness
H2816

]ונהירא[
and light

א( )וּנְהוֹרָ֖
and light
H5094

הּ עִמֵּ֥
with Him
H5974

א׃ שְׁרֵֽ
dwells
H8271

he revealeth the deep and secret things; he knoweth what is in the darkness, and the light dwelleth with him.

׀לָךְ֣ 23
You

אֱלָהּ֣
God
H0426

י אֲבָהָתִ֗
of my fathers
H0002

א מְהוֹדֵ֤
thank
H3029

וּמְשַׁבַּח֙
and praise You
H7624

אֲנָ֔ה
I

י דִּ֧
who me
H1768

חָכְמְתָ֛א
wisdom
H2452

א וּגְבוּרְתָ֖
and might
H1370

יְהַבְ֣תְּ
You have given
H3052

לִ֑י
me

וּכְעַן֤
now
H3705

֙ הֽוֹדַעְתַּנִ֙י
have made known to me
H3046

י־ דִּֽ
what
H1768

בְעֵי֣נָא
we asked
H1156

מִנָּ֔ךְ
of You
H4481

י־ דִּֽ
for
H1768

ת מִלַּ֥
demand
H4406

א מַלְכָּ֖
[the] king's
H4430

נָא׃ הוֹדַעְתֶּֽ
You have made known to us
H3046

I thank thee, and praise thee, O thou God of my fathers, who hast given me wisdom and might, and hast now 
made known unto me what we desired of thee; for thou hast made known unto us the king’s matter.

כָּל־24
Therefore
H3606

קֳבֵל֣
according to
H6903

דְּנָ֗ה
therefore
H1836

֙ נִיֵּאל דָּֽ
Daniel
H1841

עַל֣
went
H5954

עַל־
to
H5922

אַרְי֔וֹךְ
Arioch

דִּ֚י
whom
H1768

מַנִּ֣י
had appointed
H4483

א מַלְכָּ֔
[the] king
H4430

ה לְהוֹבָדָ֖
to destroy
H0007

לְחַכִּימֵי֣
the wise [men]
H2445

בָבֶל֑
of Babylon
H0895

׀אֲזַל֣ 
He went
H0236

וְכֵן֣
and thus
H3652

אֲמַר־
said
H0560

הּ לֵ֗
to him

לְחַכִּימֵ֤י
the wise [men]
H2445

֙ בָבֶל
of Babylon
H0895

אַל־
not
H0409

ד תְּהוֹבֵ֔
do destroy
H0007

֙ הַעֵלְ֙נִי
take me
H5954

קֳדָ֣ם
before
H6925

א מַלְכָּ֔
[the] king
H4430

א וּפִשְׁרָ֖
and [the] interpretation
H6591

א לְמַלְכָּ֥
[the] King
H4430

א׃ אֲחַוֵּֽ
I will tell
H2324

ס
 - 

Therefore Daniel went in unto Arioch, whom the king had appointed to destroy the wise men of Babylon; he 
went and said thus unto him: Destroy not the wise men of Babylon; bring me in before the king, and I will show 
unto the king the interpretation.
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יִן25 אֱדַ֤
Then
H0116

אַרְיוֹךְ֙
Arioch

ה בְּהִתְבְּהָלָ֔
quickly
H0927

הַנְעֵ֥ל
brought
H5954

לְדָנִיֵּ֖אל
Daniel
H1841

קֳדָ֣ם
before
H6925

א מַלְכָּ֑
[the] king
H4430

וְכֵן֣
and thus
H3652

אֲמַר־
said
H0560

הּ לֵ֗
to him

י־ דִּֽ
of
H1768

חַת הַשְׁכַּ֤
I have found
H7912

גְּבַר֙
a man
H1400

מִן־
of
H4481

בְּנֵי֤
the captives
H1123

גָֽלוּתָא֙
[of the] captives
H1547

י דִּ֣
that
H1768

יְה֔וּד
Judah
H3061

י דִּ֥
who
H1768

א פִשְׁרָ֖
 [the] interpretation
H6591

א לְמַלְכָּ֥
to the king
H4430

ע׃ יְהוֹדַֽ
will make known
H3046

Then Arioch brought in Daniel before the king in haste, and said thus unto him, I have found a man of the 
children of the captivity of Judah, that will make known unto the king the interpretation.

עָנֵה26֤
Answered
H6032

מַלְכָּא֙
[the] king
H4430

וְאָמַר֣
and said
H0560

אל לְדָנִיֵּ֔
to Daniel
H1841

י דִּ֥
whose
H1768

שְׁמֵ֖הּ
name [was]
H8036

ר בֵּלְטְשַׁאצַּ֑
Belteshazzar
H1096

]האיתיך[
Are you
H0383

אִיתָ֣ךְ( )הַֽ
Are you
H0383

ל כָּהֵ֗
able
H3546

נִי לְהוֹדָעֻתַ֛
to make known to me
H3046

א חֶלְמָ֥
[the] dream
H2493

י־ דִֽ
which
H1768

חֲזֵי֖ת
I have seen
H2370

הּ׃ וּפִשְׁרֵֽ
and its interpretation
H6591

The king answered and said to Daniel, whose name was Belteshazzar, Art thou able to make known unto me the 
dream which I have seen, and the interpretation thereof?

עָנֵה27֧
Answered
H6032

דָנִיֵּ֛אל
Daniel
H1841

ם קֳדָ֥
in the presence
H6925

א מַלְכָּ֖
of [the] king
H4430

וְאָמַר֑
and said
H0560

רָזָה֙
[the] secret
H7328

י־ דִּֽ
which
H1768

א מַלְכָּ֣
[the] king
H4430

ל שָׁאֵ֔
has demanded
H7593

לָא֧
not
H3809

ין חַכִּימִ֣
the wise [men]
H2445

ין שְׁפִ֗ אָֽ
the astrologers
H0826

֙ חַרְטֻמִּין
the magicians
H2749

ין גָּזְרִ֔
and the soothsayers
H1505

ין יָכְלִ֖
cannot
H3202

חֲוָיָה֥ לְהַֽ
declare
H2324

א׃ לְמַלְכָּֽ
to [the] king
H4430

Daniel answered before the king, and said, The secret which the king hath demanded can neither wise men, 
enchanters, magicians, nor soothsayers, show unto the king;

ם28 בְּרַ֡
but
H1297

י אִיתַ֞
[there] is
H0383

אֱלָהּ֤
a God
H0426

בִּשְׁמַיָּא֙
in heaven
H8065

גָּלֵא֣
who reveals
H1541

ין רָזִ֔
secrets
H7328

ע וְהוֹדַ֗
and He has made known
H3046

לְמַלְכָּא֙
to King
H4430

ר נְבֽוּכַדְנֶצַּ֔
Nebuchadnezzar
H5020

מָ֛ה
what
H4101

י דִּ֥
who
H1768

לֶהֱוֵא֖
will be
H1934

ית בְּאַחֲרִ֣
in [the] latter
H0320

יוֹמַיָּ֑א
days
H3118

ךְ חֶלְמָ֨
Your dream
H2493

וְחֶזְוֵי֥
and the visions
H2376

ךְ רֵאשָׁ֛
of your head
H7217

ל־ עַֽ
upon
H5922

מִשְׁכְּבָ֖ךְ
your bed
H4903

דְּנָה֥
this
H1836

הֽוּא׃
were
H1932

פ
 - 

but there is a God in heaven that revealeth secrets, and he hath made known to the king Nebuchadnezzar what 
shall be in the latter days. Thy dream, and the visions of thy head upon thy bed, are these:
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אַנְ֣תְּה    29
You
H0607

א מַלְכָּ֗
king
H4430

רַעְיוֹנָךְ֙
thoughts
H7476

עַל־
[while] on
H5922

מִשְׁכְּבָךְ֣
your bed
H4903

קוּ סְלִ֔
came [to] your [mind]
H5559

מָ֛ה
[about] what
H4101

י דִּ֥
 - 
H1768

לֶהֱוֵא֖
would come to pass
H1934

אַחֲרֵ֣י
after
H0311

דְנָה֑
this
H1836

וְגָלֵא֧
and He who reveals
H1541

רָזַיָּ֛א
secrets
H7328

הוֹדְעָ֖ךְ
has made known to you
H3046

מָה־
what
H4101

י דִ֥
 - 
H1768

לֶהֱוֵֽא׃
will be
H1934

as for thee, O king, thy thoughts came into thy mind upon thy bed, what should come to pass hereafter; and he 
that revealeth secrets hath made known to thee what shall come to pass.

וַאֲנָ֗ה30
But as for me

לָא֤
not
H3809

בְחָכְמָה֙
with wisdom
H2452

י־ דִּֽ
that
H1768

י אִיתַ֥
is
H0383

֙ בִּי
in me

מִן־
more than
H4481

כָּל־
anyone
H3606

א חַיַּיָּ֔
living
H2417

רָזָא֥
secret
H7328

דְנָה֖
this
H1836

גֱּלִ֣י
has been revealed
H1541

לִ֑י
to me

ן לָהֵ֗
but
H3861

עַל־
for
H5922

דִּבְרַת֙
[our] sakes
H1701

י דִּ֤
that
H1768

פִשְׁרָא֙
[the] interpretation
H6591

א לְמַלְכָּ֣
to [the] king
H4430

יְהוֹדְע֔וּן
who make known
H3046

וְרַעְיוֹנֵי֥
and the thoughts
H7476

לִבְבָ֖ךְ
of your heart
H3825

ע׃ תִּנְדַּֽ
that you may know
H3046

But as for me, this secret is not revealed to me for any wisdom that I have more than any living, but to the intent 
that the interpretation may be made known to the king, and that thou mayest know the thoughts of thy heart.

אַנְ֣תְּה    31
You
H0607

א מַלְכָּ֗
king
H4430

חָזֵה֤
were watching
H2370

֙ הֲוַיְ֙תָ
 - 
H1934

וַאֲל֨וּ
and behold
H0431

צְלֵ֥ם
an image
H6755

חַד֙
A
H2298

יא שַׂגִּ֔
great
H7690

א צַלְמָ֨
image
H6755

ן דִּכֵּ֥
this
H1797

רַ֛ב
great
H7229

וְזִיוֵהּ֥
and whose splendor
H2122

יר יַתִּ֖
[was] excellent
H3493

קָאֵם֣
stood
H6966

לְקָבְלָךְ֑
before you
H6903

וְרֵוֵהּ֖
and its form
H7299

יל׃ דְּחִֽ
[was] awesome
H1763

Thou, O king, sawest, and, behold, a great image. This image, which was mighty, and whose brightness was 
excellent, stood before thee; and the aspect thereof was terrible.

ה֣וּא32
That
H1932

א צַלְמָ֗
image of
H6755

רֵאשֵׁהּ֙
head [was]
H7217

י־ דִּֽ
of
H1768

דְהַב֣
gold
H1722

ב טָ֔
fine
H2869

חֲד֥וֹהִי
its chest
H2306

וּדְרָע֖וֹהִי
and arms
H1872

י דִּ֣
of
H1768

כְסַף֑
silver
H3702

מְע֥וֹהִי
its belly
H4577

הּ וְיַרְכָתֵ֖
and thighs
H3410

י דִּ֥
of
H1768

שׁ׃ נְחָֽ
bronze
H5174

As for this image, its head was of fine gold, its breast and its arms of silver, its belly and its thighs of brass,

שָׁק֖וֹהִי33
its legs
H8243

י דִּ֣
of
H1768

פַרְזֶל֑
iron
H6523

רַגְל֕וֹהִי
its feet
H7271

]מנהון[
partly
H4481

)מִנְּהֵין֙(
partly
H4481

י דִּ֣
of
H1768

פַרְזֶ֔ל
iron
H6523

]ומנהון[
and partly
H4481

ין( )וּמִנְּהֵ֖
and partly
H4481

י דִּ֥
of
H1768

ף׃ חֲסַֽ
clay
H2635

its legs of iron, its feet part of iron, and part of clay.
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חָזֵה34֣
Looking
H2370

יְתָ הֲוַ֗
You watched
H1934

ד עַ֠
until
H5705

י דִּ֣
while
H1768

הִתְגְּזֶרֶ֤ת
was cut out
H1505

֙ אֶבֶ֙ן
a stone
H0069

דִּי־
outside
H1768

לָא֣
without
H3809

יִן בִידַ֔
hands
H3028

וּמְחָ֤ת
and which struck
H4223

לְצַלְמָא֙
[the] image
H6755

עַל־
on
H5922

רַגְל֔וֹהִי
its feet
H7271

י דִּ֥
of
H1768

פַרְזְלָ֖א
iron
H6523

א וְחַסְפָּ֑
and clay
H2635

קֶת וְהַדֵּ֖
and broke in pieces
H1855

הִמּֽוֹן׃
them
H1994

Thou sawest till that a stone was cut out without hands, which smote the image upon its feet that were of iron 
and clay, and brake them in pieces.

יִן35 בֵּאדַ֣
Then
H0116

קוּ דָּ֣
were crushed
H1855

ה כַחֲדָ֡
as one
H2298

֩ פַּרְזְלָא
[the] iron
H6523

א חַסְפָּ֨
[the] clay
H2635

א נְחָשָׁ֜
[the] bronze
H5174

א כַּסְפָּ֣
[the] silver
H3702

א וְדַהֲבָ֗
and [the] gold
H1722

וַהֲווֹ֙
and became
H1934

כְּע֣וּר
like chaff
H5784

מִן־
from
H4481

אִדְּרֵי־
the threshing floors
H0147

יִט קַ֔
summer
H7007

א וּנְשָׂ֤
and carried away
H5376

֙ הִמּוֹן
them
H1994

א רוּחָ֔
[the] wind
H7308

וְכָל־
so that
H3606

ר אֲתַ֖
trace
H0870

לָא־
no
H3809

הִשְׁתֲּכַח֣
was found
H7912

לְה֑וֹן
of them

׀וְאַבְנָא֣ 
and [the] stone
H0069

י־ דִּֽ
that
H1768

מְחָת֣
struck
H4223

א לְצַלְמָ֗
[the] image
H6755

הֲוָת֛
became
H1934

לְט֥וּר
a mountain
H2906

ב רַ֖
great
H7229

וּמְלָ֥ת
and filled
H4391

כָּל־
whole
H3606

א׃ אַרְעָֽ
[the] earth
H0772

Then was the iron, the clay, the brass, the silver, and the gold, broken in pieces together, and became like the 
chaff of the summer threshing-floors; and the wind carried them away, so that no place was found for them: and 
the stone that smote the image became a great mountain, and filled the whole earth.

דְּנָה36֣
This [is]
H1836

א חֶלְמָ֔
[the] dream
H2493

הּ וּפִשְׁרֵ֖
and the interpretation of it
H6591

נֵאמַ֥ר
we will tell
H0560

קֳדָם־
before
H6925

א׃ מַלְכָּֽ
[the] king
H4430

This is the dream; and we will tell the interpretation thereof before the king.

אַנְ֣תְּה    37
You
H0607

א מַלְכָּ֔
king
H4430

לֶךְ מֶ֖
a king
H4430

מַלְכַיָּ֑א
of kings
H4430

דִּ֚י
for
H1768

אֱלָהּ֣
[the] God
H0426

א שְׁמַיָּ֔
of heaven
H8065

א מַלְכוּתָ֥
a kingdom
H4437

חִסְנָא֛
power
H2632

א וְתָקְפָּ֥
and strength

א יקָרָ֖ וִֽ
and glory
H3367

יְהַב־
has given
H3052

ךְ׃ לָֽ
you

Thou, O king, art king of kings, unto whom the God of heaven hath given the kingdom, the power, and the 
strength, and the glory;

וּבְכָל־38
And
H3606

י דִּ֣
Wherever
H1768

]דארין[
dwell
H1753

ין( יְרִ֣ )דָֽ
dwell
H1753

נֵי־ בְּֽ
the sons
H1123

נָשָׁא אֲ֠
of [the] men
H0606

חֵיוַ֨ת
or beasts
H2423

א בָּרָ֤
of [the] field
H1251

וְעוֹף־
and the birds
H5776

שְׁמַיָּא֙
of [the] sky
H8065

יְהַב֣
He has given [them]
H3052

ךְ בִּידָ֔
into your hand
H3028

וְהַשְׁלְטָ֖ךְ
and has made you ruler
H7981

בְּכָלְּה֑וֹן
over them all
H3606

אַנְתְּה־
you
H0607

ה֔וּא    
that
H1932

ה רֵאשָׁ֖
head
H7217

י דִּ֥
of
H1768

א׃ דַהֲבָֽ
gold
H1722

and wheresoever the children of men dwell, the beasts of the field and the birds of the heavens hath he given 
into thy hand, and hath made thee to rule over them all: thou art the head of gold.
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ך39ְ וּבָתְרָ֗
But after you
H0870

תְּק֛וּם
shall arise
H6966

מַלְכ֥וּ
kingdom
H4437

י אָחֳרִ֖
another
H0317

אֲרַ֣עא  
inferior
H0772

מִנָּ֑ךְ
to yours
H4481

וּמַלְכ֨וּ
then a kingdom
H4437

]תליתיא[
third

)תְלִיתָאָ֤ה(
third
H8523

֙ אָחֳרִי
another
H0317

י דִּ֣
of
H1768

א נְחָשָׁ֔
bronze
H5174

י דִּ֥
which
H1768

תִשְׁלַ֖ט
shall rule
H7981

בְּכָל־
over all
H3606

א׃ אַרְעָֽ
[the] earth
H0772

And after thee shall arise another kingdom inferior to thee; and another third kingdom of brass, which shall bear 
rule over all the earth.

40֙ וּמַלְכוּ
And the kingdom
H4437

]רביעיה[
fourth
H7244

ה( יעָאָ֔ )רְבִ֣
fourth
H7244

תֶּהֱוֵא֥
shall be
H1934

תַקִּיפָ֖ה
as strong
H8624

כְּפַרְזְלָא֑
as iron
H6523

כָּל־
all
H3606

ל קֳבֵ֗
 - 
H6903

י דִּ֤
inasmuch as
H1768

פַרְזְלָא֙
iron
H6523

ק מְהַדֵּ֤
breaks in pieces
H1855

֙ וְחָשֵׁל
and shatters
H2827

לָּא כֹּ֔
everything
H3606

וּֽכְפַרְזְלָא֛
and like iron
H6523

י־ דִּֽ
that
H1768

מְרָעַ֥ע
crushes
H7490

כָּל־
all
H3606

ין אִלֵּ֖
these
H0459

ק תַּדִּ֥
[that kingdom] will break in pieces
H1855

עַ׃ וְתֵרֹֽ
and crush
H7490

And the fourth kingdom shall be strong as iron, forasmuch as iron breaketh in pieces and subdueth all things; 
and as iron that crusheth all these, shall it break in pieces and crush.

י־41 וְדִֽ
And whereas
H1768

יְתָה חֲזַ֜
you saw
H2370

רַגְלַיָּ֣א
[the] feet
H7271

א וְאֶצְבְּעָתָ֗
and toes
H0677

]מנהון[
partly
H4481

ן  ( )מִנְּהֵ֞
partly
H4481

חֲסַ֤ף
clay
H2635

י־ דִּֽ
of
H1768

פֶחָר֙
potter
H6353

]ומנהון[
and partly of
H4481

)וּמִנְּהֵי֣ן(
and partly of
H4480

פַּרְזֶ֔ל
iron
H6523

מַלְכ֤וּ
the kingdom
H4437

פְלִיגָה֙
divided
H6386

תֶּהֱוֵ֔ה
shall be
H1934

וּמִן־
and yet
H4481

א נִצְבְּתָ֥
[of the] strength
H5326

י דִ֥
of
H1768

פַרְזְלָ֖א
[the] iron
H6523

הֱוֵא־ לֶֽ
shall be
H1934

בַהּ֑
in it

כָּל־
all
H3606

֙ קֳבֵל
according to
H6903

י דִּ֣
just as
H1768

יְתָה חֲזַ֔
you saw
H2370

א רְזְלָ֔ פַּ֨
[the] iron
H6523

ב מְעָרַ֖
mixed
H6151

ף בַּחֲסַ֥
with clay
H2635

טִינָֽא׃
ceramic
H2917

And whereas thou sawest the feet and toes, part of potters’ clay, and part of iron, it shall be a divided kingdom; 
but there shall be in it of the strength of the iron, forasmuch as thou sawest the iron mixed with miry clay.

וְאֶצְבְּעָת42֙
And [as] the toes
H0677

א רַגְלַיָּ֔
of [the] feet
H7271

]מנהון[
[were] partly of
H4481

ין( )מִנְּהֵ֥
[were] partly of
H4481

פַּרְזֶל֖
iron
H6523

]ומנהון[
and partly of
H4481

)וּמִנְּהֵי֣ן(
and partly of
H4480

חֲסַף֑
clay
H2635

מִן־
from
H4481

קְצָ֤ת
partly
H7118

מַלְכוּתָא֙
[so the] kingdom
H4437

תֶּהֱוֵה֣
shall be
H1934

ה תַקִּיפָ֔
strong
H8624

וּמִנַּ֖הּ
and partly
H4481

תֶּהֱוֵה֥
of it
H1934

ה׃ תְבִירָֽ
fragile
H8406

And as the toes of the feet were part of iron, and part of clay, so the kingdom shall be partly strong, and partly 
broken.
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]די[43
As
H1768

י( )וְדִ֣
And as
H1768

יְתָ חֲזַ֗
you saw
H2370

פַּרְזְלָא֙
iron
H6523

מְעָרַב֙
mixed
H6151

בַּחֲסַף֣
with clay
H2635

א טִינָ֔
ceramic
H2917

ין מִתְעָרְבִ֤
mingle
H6151

֙ לֶהֱוֹן
they will
H1934

בִּזְרַ֣ע
with [the] seed
H2234

א אֲנָשָׁ֔
of men
H0606

א־ וְלָֽ
but not
H3809

ן לֶהֱוֹ֥
they will
H1934

ין דָּבְקִ֖
adhere
H1693

דְּנָה֣
this
H1836

עִם־
to
H5974

דְּנָה֑
this
H1836

א־ הֵֽ
even

י כְדִ֣
just as
H1768

א פַרְזְלָ֔
iron
H6523

לָ֥א
not
H3809

ב מִתְעָרַ֖
does mix
H6151

עִם־
with
H5974

א׃ חַסְפָּֽ
clay
H2635

And whereas thou sawest the iron mixed with miry clay, they shall mingle themselves with the seed of men; but 
they shall not cleave one to another, even as iron doth not mingle with clay.

וּֽבְיוֹמֵיה֞וֹן44
And in the days
H3118

י דִּ֧
of
H1768

מַלְכַיָּ֣א
kings
H4430

אִנּ֗וּן
those

יְקִים֩
will set up
H6966

הּ אֱלָ֨
[the] God
H0426

שְׁמַיָּ֤א
of heaven
H8065

֙ מַלְכוּ
a kingdom
H4437

י דִּ֤
which
H1768

֙ לְעָלְמִין
for ever
H5957

לָא֣
never
H3809

ל תִתְחַבַּ֔
shall be destroyed
H2255

ה לְכוּתָ֔ וּמַ֨
and [the] kingdom
H4437

לְעַ֥ם
to people
H5972

ן אָחֳרָ֖
other
H0321

לָא֣
not
H3809

תִשְׁתְּבִ֑ק
shall be left
H7662

ק תַּדִּ֤
it shall break in pieces
H1855

וְתָסֵיף֙
and consume
H5487

כָּל־
all
H3606

ין אִלֵּ֣
these
H0459

א מַלְכְוָתָ֔
kingdoms
H4437

יא וְהִ֖
and it
H1932

תְּק֥וּם
shall stand
H6966

א׃ לְעָלְמַיָּֽ
forever
H5957

And in the days of those kings shall the God of heaven set up a kingdom which shall never be destroyed, nor 
shall the sovereignty thereof be left to another people; but it shall break in pieces and consume all these 
kingdoms, and it shall stand for ever.

כָּל־45
Inasmuch
H3606

קֳבֵל֣
according to
H6903

י־ דִּֽ
Inasmuch as
H1768

יְתָ חֲזַ֡
you saw
H2370

י דִּ֣
that
H1768

֩ מִטּוּרָא
of [the] mountain
H2906

רֶת אִתְגְּזֶ֨
was cut out
H1505

בֶן אֶ֜
the stone
H0069

דִּי־
what
H1768

לָא֣
without
H3809

יִן בִידַ֗
hands
H3028

הַדֶּקֶת וְ֠
that it broke in pieces
H1855

א פַּרְזְלָ֨
[the] iron
H6523

א נְחָשָׁ֤
[the] bronze
H5174

חַסְפָּא֙
[the] clay
H2635

א כַּסְפָּ֣
[the] silver
H3702

א וְדַהֲבָ֔
and [the] gold
H1722

אֱלָ֥הּ
God
H0426

רַב֙
the great
H7229

הוֹדַ֣ע
has made known
H3046

א לְמַלְכָּ֔
to [the] king
H4430

מָ֛ה
what
H4101

י דִּ֥
which
H1768

לֶהֱוֵא֖
will come to pass
H1934

אַחֲרֵ֣י
after
H0311

דְנָה֑
this
H1836

יב וְיַצִּ֥
and certain
H3330

א חֶלְמָ֖
[the] dream is
H2493

ן וּמְהֵימַ֥
and sure
H0540

הּ׃ פִּשְׁרֵֽ
its interpretation is
H6591

פ
 - 

Forasmuch as thou sawest that a stone was cut out of the mountain without hands, and that it brake in pieces 
the iron, the brass, the clay, the silver, and the gold; the great God hath made known to the king what shall come 
to pass hereafter: and the dream is certain, and the interpretation thereof sure.

אדַיִן46 בֵּ֠
Then
H0116

א מַלְכָּ֤
King
H4430

נְבֽוּכַדְנֶצַּר֙
Nebuchadnezzar
H5020

נְפַל֣
fell
H5308

עַל־
on
H5922

אַנְפּ֔וֹהִי
his face
H0600

וּלְדָנִיֵּ֖אל
and before Daniel
H1841

סְגִד֑
prostrate
H5457

וּמִנְחָה֙
and an offering
H4504

ין וְנִי֣חֹחִ֔
and incense
H5208

אֲמַ֖ר
commanded
H0560

כָה לְנַסָּ֥
that they should present
H5260

הּ׃ לֵֽ
to him

Then the king Nebuchadnezzar fell upon his face, and worshipped Daniel, and commanded that they should 
offer an oblation and sweet odors unto him.
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עָנֵה47֩
Answered
H6032

א מַלְכָּ֨
[the] king
H4430

אל לְדָנִיֵּ֜
Daniel
H1841

ר וְאָמַ֗
and said
H0560

מִן־
of
H4481

קְשֹׁט֙
Truly
H7187

י דִּ֣
 - 
H1768

אֱלָהֲכ֗וֹן
your God
H0426

ה֣וּא
is
H1932

אֱלָהּ֧
the God
H0426

ין אֱלָהִ֛
of gods
H0426

א וּמָרֵ֥
and the Lord
H4756

ין מַלְכִ֖
of kings
H4430

וְגָלֵה֣
and a revealer
H1541

רָזִי֑ן
of secrets
H7328

י דִּ֣
since
H1768

לְתָּ יְכֵ֔
you could
H3202

לְמִגְלֵ֖א
reveal
H1541

רָזָה֥
secret
H7328

דְנָֽה׃
this
H1836

The king answered unto Daniel, and said, Of a truth your God is the God of gods, and the Lord of kings, and a 
revealer of secrets, seeing thou hast been able to reveal this secret.

יִן48 אֱדַ֨
Then
H0116

א מַלְכָּ֜
[the] king
H4430

לְדָנִיֵּ֣אל
Daniel
H1841

י רַבִּ֗
promoted
H7236

ן וּמַתְּנָ֨
and gifts
H4978

רַבְרְבָ֤ן
great
H7260

֙ שַׂגִּיאָן
many
H7690

יְהַב־
gave
H3052

הּ לֵ֔
him

הּ שְׁלְטֵ֔ וְהַ֨
and he made him ruler
H7981

עַ֖ל
over
H5922

כָּל־
the whole
H3606

מְדִינַת֣
province
H4083

בָּבֶל֑
of Babylon
H0895

וְרַב־
and chief
H7229

ין סִגְנִ֔
administrator
H5460

עַ֖ל
over
H5922

כָּל־
all
H3606

י חַכִּימֵ֥
the wise [men]
H2445

ל׃ בָבֶֽ
of Babylon
H0895

Then the king made Daniel great, and gave him many great gifts, and made him to rule over the whole province 
of Babylon, and to be chief governor over all the wise men of Babylon.

49֙ וְדָנִיֵּאל
And Daniel
H1841

בְּעָא֣
petitioned
H1156

מִן־
of
H4481

א מַלְכָּ֔
[the] king
H4430

י וּמַנִּ֗
and he set
H4483

עַל֤
over
H5922

ידְתָּא֙ עֲבִֽ
[the] affairs
H5673

דִּ֚י
of
H1768

מְדִינַת֣
the province
H4083

ל בָּבֶ֔
of Babylon
H0895

ךְ לְשַׁדְרַ֥
Shadrach
H7715

ךְ מֵישַׁ֖
Meshach
H4336

נְג֑וֹוַעֲבֵד֣ 
and Abed-nego
H5665

וְדָנִיֵּ֖אל
but Daniel [sat]
H1841

ע בִּתְרַ֥
in the gate
H8651

א׃ מַלְכָּֽ
of [the] king
H4430

פ
 - 

And Daniel requested of the king, and he appointed Shadrach, Meshach, and Abed-nego, over the affairs of the 
province of Babylon: but Daniel was in the gate of the king.
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